
 
 

National Area Council Committee Roster  
 

BOG     
Mr. Robert J. Bach 
Co-Chair  
Area Council: Washington 
Local Affiliation: BGC of Bellevue, WA  
Term: BOG 
Robbie@xbachs.com 
 

Valerie McNeely 
Co-Chair  
Area Council: Florida  
Local Affiliation: BGC of Martin County   
Term: BOG 
VALMCN21@GMAIL.COM   
 

 

 

Members At-Large   
Chief Michael Conners 
Area Council: Indian Country  
Local Affiliation: Akwasasne St. Regis 
Mohawk BGC  
Term: 12/31/2026 
michael.conners@srmt-nsn.gov   
 

Dorothy Vaught-Brown  
Area Council: Military  
Local Affiliation: Child & Youth Services 
Programs  
Term: 12/31/2026 
dorothy.vaught-brown.naf@army.mil   
 
 

 

 
Midwest  

  

Jim Franklin 
President, Executive Committee 
Area Council: Greater Midwest, 
Missouri   
Local Affiliation: BGC of Twin Cities 
Term: 12/31/2026 
jimtfranklin@me.com   
 

Richard Peterson 
Area Council Board Engagement   
Area Council: Indiana, Kentucky   
Local Affiliation: BGC of Wayne 
County Indiana  
Term:12/31/2025 
rpeterson@porteradvertising.com   
   
   

Don Harbaugh  
Impact Committee  
Area Council: Michigan, Ohio 
Local Affiliation: BGC of Toledo   
Term: 12/31/2024 
dharbaugh@hddholdings.com   
   

Guy Smith  
Area Council Board Engagement   
Area Council: Illinois, Wisconsin   
Local Affiliation: BGC of Milwaukee 
Term: 12/31/2024 
gsmith@lillycreekcapital.com   
   
 

Lydia Johnson Latham 
Area Council: Kentucky, West Virginia 
Local Affiliation: BGC of Franklin-
Simpson  
Term: 12/31/2026 
aljdist@comcast.net   
 

  

 
Northeast  

  

Joe Pagliaro Jr 
DEI Chair Executive Committee 
Area Council: Connecticut, Rhode Island  
Local Affiliation:  
Term: 12/31/2024 
Joepags68@outlook.com   
 

Harry Malone  
Area Council Board Engagement   
Area Council: Massachusetts   
Northern New England   
Local Affiliation: BGC of Manchester   
Term:12/31/2024 
hnmalone+bgc@gmail.com 
 

Michelle Semerano 
Area Council: Eastern NY, Western NY 
Local Affiliation: Town of Wallkill BGC 
Term:12/31/2026 
msemerano@rwcatskills.com   
 
 
 

Vacant  
DE, MD, PA 

Vacant  
NJ/NY Long Island 
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Pacific    
Ann Farrell 
DEI Chair Executive Committee 
Area Council: Oregon, Idaho   
Local Affiliation: BGC of South Puget 
Sound   
Term: 12/31/2026 
ann.farrell@alignunifythrive.com   
 

Honorable Douglas "Doug" Miller 
Governance Committee 
Area Council: San Andreas, Utah  
Local Affiliation: BGC of Coachella 
Valley   
Term:12/31/2024 
dpmiller89@yahoo.com   

 

Jim Hammack  
Impact Committee 
Area Council: Coastal CA, Northern CA 
Local Affiliation: BGC of Alameda 
Term:12/31/2025 
jim@nerdcrossing.com   
 

 
Kirby Amacker  
Area Council: Washington/Alaska 
Local Affiliation: BGC of Franklin County 
Term: 12/31/2026 
Kirby.Amacker@pnnl.gov  
 

 
Vacant  
LA Basin, San Diego, Orange County  

 
Vacant  
Arizona, Nevada  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Southeast 

  

Arthur Cullen   
Governance Chair  
Area Council: Florida 
Local Affiliation: BGC of Bay County   
Term: 12/31/2025 
 
 
PO Box 727   
Panama City, FL  32402   
Phone (850) 896-4464   
ArthurCullen@gmail.com   

Jon Anderson  
Insert Committee  
Area Council: Alabama, Mississippi, 
Louisiana   
Local Affiliation: BGC of Central MS   
Term:12/31/2024 
 
1903 Petit Bois Street N  
Jackson, MS 39211   
Phone (601) 981-6180   
jander2938@aol.com   
   

Shawn Lamb  
Area Council: North Carolina   
Virginia   
Local Affiliation: BGC of the Northern 
Neck  
Term:12/31/2026 
 
 
Phone (804)580-1510  
Slamb36hallfarm@gmail.com   

 
TJ Barton 
Area Council: Georgia 
Local Affiliation: BGC of Greater 
Augusta  
Term:12/31/2026 
tj@americanconcrete.org   
   
 
 

 
Vacant (New Seat) 
Tennessee, South Carolina 
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Southwest    
Jan Cundy 
Area Council & Board Engagement  
Area Council: Wyoming, Montana  
Local Affiliation: BGC of Central 
Wyoming 
Term: 12/31/2025 
 
291 Indian Paintbrush St Unit G,  
Casper WY 82604   
Phone : (307)680-9981   
jan@cundy.biz    
 

Jim Petty  
Insert Committee  
Area Council: Arkansas, Oklahoma  
Kansas   
Local Affiliation: BGC of Van Buren 
Term:12/31/2026 
 
315 Skyline Drive   
Van Buren, AR     
Phone (951) 248-0325 
jim@thesrc.com   
   

Kathy Preddy  
Area Council: South TX, West TX 
Local Affiliation: BGC if Harlingen 
Term:12/31/2026 
 
 
 
2814 Loretta Dr. 
Harlington, TX 78550 
Phone (415) 309-6750   
kpreddy222@aol.com   
 

Vacant  
Colorado, New Mexico  

Vacant  
North Texas, East Texas   
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